Number:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLLC WY v| ProjectiD:  POO906208VS
CENTRAL OFFICE —
Manila -
BAGONGC PILIPINAS

24 MAY 2025
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, NIR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated 19 February 2025 of DPWH Region VIII Regional
Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the
project under FY 2025 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original I As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. : 310209106535000
Project ID: PO00906208VS

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and [ORGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable

Reliable National Road System National Road System
Network Development Program - Off-Carriageway |Network  Development Program - Off-Carriageway
Improvement - Tertiary Roads Improvement - Tertiary Roads

Bagahupi-Babatngon-Sta Cruz-Barugo-Carigara Rd - |Bagahupi-Babatngon-Sta Cruz-Barugo-Carigara Rd - K0934 +
K0934 + 881 - K0935 + 058, K0935 -+ 205 - K0935 + {900 - K0936 + 000 (Off-Carriageway Improvement)

404 (Off-Carriageway Improvement) == =
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CwW1-Off-Carriageway CW1-Off-Carriageway
Improvement: Improvement:
Construction of & O6ES0 | £10,230,930 |Construction of /g?falr:sniztselr P 10,730,930
Sidewalk q Sidewalk q
1,116 Square Meters 3,273 Square Meters
EAOD P 371,070 EAQ P 371,070
Total: | P 10,602,000 Total: | # 10,602,000

Justifications provided by the requesting Implementing Office:

1. Omit K0934 + 881 to K0934 + 900 to avoid Road Right-Of-Way (RROW) problem in the said
section where it is needed to be settled first prior implementation, and to include and prioritize
K0935 + 058 - K0935 + 205 and K0935 + 404 - K0936 + 000 since it requires off-carriageway
improvement likewise ensure contiguous implementation, thereby efficiently utilizing the
allocated budget for CW1-Off-Carriageway Improvement: Construction of Sidewalk'with surplus
common excavation and is intended for the general use of pedestrians and motorists, which
results to the increase in physical target from 1,116 Square Meters to 3,273 Square Meters and
decrease in unit cost from P 9,167.50/ Square Meter to # 3,125.86/ Square Meter.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (DPWH-
QMSP-03-01 Rev 01), BP 202, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, Location
Map, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Unit
Price Analysis (DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Plan, and Straight-Line Diagram (SLD).

e
) Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph _5? 150 5001
43 Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 Y

SQCOTEC




- AWTET
Y g EWaY Improvem\ent)
PO0906208vS

Page 2 of 2

For Undersecretary’s favorable consideration.

NERIR D. BUENO, CESO 11X
Assisfaht Secretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, NIR, Regions 117, IV-A, IV-B, v, VI, VII and VIIT

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

E. CABRAL, Ph.D., C I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED: ‘

ROBERTO R. BERNARDB, CESO1
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, NIR, Regions III, Iv-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and vIII

3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB
Project ID:  PO0906208YS




